South Carolina

)

Legislature
December 08, 2025, 11:59:43 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0220 (Rat #0374, Act #0334 of 1992) General Bill, By M.F. Mullinax

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 48-1-85 so as to prohibit a person from
operating or floating a houseboat having a marine toilet unless it discharges only into a holding tank, define terms, require
certification of the discharge, and provide tank requirements and penalties; and to direct the South Carolina Governor's Office
and the Department of Health and Environmental Control to work with the Governor's Office of Georgia and the appropriate
natural resource agency in that State to petition the United States Environmental Protection Agency to designate Lake Hartwell
as a no discharge zone and provide for South Carolina to petition on its own if Georgia does not join the petition.-amended title

10/01/90
10/01/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
04/23/91
05/15/91
06/05/91
06/05/91
06/06/91
06/06/91
03/18/92

03/26/92
04/02/92
04/02/92
04/02/92
04/03/92
04/06/92
04/28/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/04/92
05/26/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs

Introduced and read first time SJ-83

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-83

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-238

Read second time SJ-19

Amended SJ-74

Read third time and sent to House SJ-74

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-11

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 2, 1992 HJ-3

Amended HJ-21

Read second time HJ-22

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-22
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-4
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-18

Ratified R 374

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 05/04/93

Act No. 334

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



