

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### **S\*0220 (Rat #0374, Act #0334 of 1992) General Bill, By M.F. Mullinax**

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 48-1-85 so as to prohibit a person from operating or floating a houseboat having a marine toilet unless it discharges only into a holding tank, define terms, require certification of the discharge, and provide tank requirements and penalties; and to direct the South Carolina Governor's Office and the Department of Health and Environmental Control to work with the Governor's Office of Georgia and the appropriate natural resource agency in that State to petition the United States Environmental Protection Agency to designate Lake Hartwell as a no discharge zone and provide for South Carolina to petition on its own if Georgia does not join the petition.-amended title

<b>10/01/90</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Prefiled</b>
<b>10/01/90</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs</b>
<b>01/08/91</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time SJ-83</b>
<b>01/08/91</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-83</b>
<b>04/23/91</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-238</b>
<b>05/15/91</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read second time SJ-19</b>
<b>06/05/91</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Amended SJ-74</b>
<b>06/05/91</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read third time and sent to House SJ-74</b>
<b>06/06/91</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-7</b>
<b>06/06/91</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7</b>
<b>03/18/92</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-11</b>
<b>03/26/92</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 2, 1992 HJ-3</b>
<b>04/02/92</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Amended HJ-21</b>
<b>04/02/92</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read second time HJ-22</b>
<b>04/02/92</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-22</b>
<b>04/03/92</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-4</b>
<b>04/06/92</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-18</b>
<b>04/28/92</b>		<b>Ratified R 374</b>
<b>05/04/92</b>		<b>Signed By Governor</b>
<b>05/04/92</b>		<b>Effective date 05/04/93</b>
<b>05/04/92</b>		<b>Act No. 334</b>
<b>05/04/92</b>		<b>See act for exception to or explanation of effective date</b>
<b>05/26/92</b>		<b>Copies available</b>